

Compliance Team – Health Records

Kestrel House
Hellesdon Hospital
Drayton High Road
Norwich
Norfolk
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687
Fax: 01603 421411

FOI REQUEST NUMBER 224-2015

Request:

1. When your current contract with HR and Payroll software expires.
2. When your current contract with BACs payment software expires.
3. Where/if these services will be tendered.
4. Are you joined to another trust with regards to the above information?

Where there is no contract or expiry, if you just put the number and N/A, I would be very grateful.

Response:

1. Our HR software is the NHS National Electronic Staff Record (ESR) and the contract for this is held nationally. We do not use payroll software since our payroll function is outsourced.
2. We do not have BACs payment software since this function is outsourced.
3. N/A
4. N/A